

Subscriber access provided by ISTANBUL TEKNIK UNIV

Errata. Dereplication of Phorbol Bioactives: Lyngbya majuscula and Croton cuneatus

John Beutler, Ada Belinda Alvarado, Daniel E. Schaufelberger, Pamela Andrews, and Thomas McCloud

J. Nat. Prod., 1991, 54 (4), 1048-1048 DOI: 10.1021/np50076a600 • Publication Date (Web): 08 September 2004

Downloaded from http://pubs.acs.org on April 4, 2009

More About This Article

The permalink http://dx.doi.org/10.1021/np50076a600 provides access to:

- Links to articles and content related to this article
- Copyright permission to reproduce figures and/or text from this article

- H. Hawai, M. Nishida, Y. Tashiro, M. Kuroyanagi, A. Ueno, and M. Satake, Chem. Pharm. Bull., 37, 2318 (1989).
- 16. Y.N. Shukla and R.S. Thakur, Phytochemistry, 29, 239 (1990).
- 17. G. Romussi, G. Bigardi, G. Falsone, and D. Wendisch, Arch. Pharm., 320, 156 (1987).
- G.R. Waller, "Biochemical Applications of Mass Spectrometry," Wiley-Interscience, New York, 1972.
- 19. I. Ciucanu and F. Kerek, Carbohydr. Res., 131, 209 (1984).

Received 10 December 1990

ERRATA

For the paper by Uhrín and Proksa entitled "Conformational Analysis of 4-Methylraucubaininium and 4-Methylstrictaminium Chlorides," *J. Nat. Prod.*, **52**, 637 (1989), the authors request the following corrections:

The absolute configuration at C-2 and C-7 in structure **1** and C-2 in structure **2** was erroneously assigned as S; applying stereochemical rules correctly it should be R. The assignment of prochiral ligands at C-5, C-14, and C-21 should be changed: H_S should be H_R and vice versa throughout the paper.

The affiliation of John A. Beutler in the paper entitled "Dereplication of Phorbol Bioactives: Lyngbya majuscula and Croton cuneatus," J. Nat. Prod., 53, 867 (1990) was listed erroneously with the Laboratory of Drug Discovery Research & Development DTP, NCI due to author error. The correct affiliation should have been listed as PRI/DynCorp. Dr. Beutler is currently affiliated with the LDDRD.